NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the school district's millage rates will be set at a meeting to be held at 514 Glover
Street, Marietta, Georgia in the Board Room on July 19, 2018 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2018 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY - GENERAL FUND

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

LESS M&O Exempt
Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
LESS Rollbacks
PLUS Increases

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes S Increase/Decrease
Net Taxes % Increase/Decrease

2013

24,316,227,280
1,831,526,900
13,259,039
6,200

672,193
26,161,691,612

(5,685,530,515)
20,476,161,097

18.90

18.90

386,999,445
(5,010,190)
-1.28%

2014

25,628,266,683
1,572,982,310
12,923,089
25,813
1,550,272
27,215,748,167

(5,860,902,407)
21,354,845,760

18.90

18.90

403,606,585
16,607,140
4.29%

2015

27,336,976,617
1,128,274,310
12,938,480

0

1,747,848
28,479,937,255

(6,438,239,118)
22,041,698,137

18.90

18.90

416,588,095
12,981,510
3.22%

2016

29,624,031,915
823,712,610
12,581,964
23,000
2,319,221
30,462,668,710

(7,098,878,872)
23,363,789,838

18.90

18.90

441,575,628
24,987,533
6.00%

2017

31,424,436,506
583,963,950
12,038,537
73,877
2,281,434
32,022,794,304

(7,146,009,352)
24,876,784,952

18.90

18.90

470,171,236
28,595,608
6.48%

2018

34,209,208,121
424,772,870
11,963,700
117,408
1,888,857
34,647,950,956

(7,729,704,572)
26,918,246,384

18.90

18.90

508,754,857
38,583,621
8.21%
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