## **NOTICE**

The Cobb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the school district's millage rates will be set at a meeting to be held at 514 Glover Street, Marietta, Georgia in the Board Room on July 19, 2018 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2018 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY - GENERAL FUND**

COUNTY SCHOOL	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
Real & Personal	24,316,227,280	25,628,266,683	27,336,976,617	29,624,031,915	31,424,436,506	34,209,208,121
Motor Vehicles	1,831,526,900	1,572,982,310	1,128,274,310	823,712,610	583,963,950	424,772,870
Mobile Homes	13,259,039	12,923,089	12,938,480	12,581,964	12,038,537	11,963,700
Timber - 100%	6,200	25,813	0	23,000	73,877	117,408
Heavy Duty Equipment	672,193	1,550,272	1,747,848	2,319,221	2,281,434	1,888,857
Gross Digest	26,161,691,612	27,215,748,167	28,479,937,255	30,462,668,710	32,022,794,304	34,647,950,956
LESS M&O Exempt	(5,685,530,515)	(5,860,902,407)	(6,438,239,118)	(7,098,878,872)	(7,146,009,352)	(7,729,704,572)
Net M&O Digest	20,476,161,097	21,354,845,760	22,041,698,137	23,363,789,838	24,876,784,952	26,918,246,384
Gross M&O Millage LESS Rollbacks	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90
PLUS Increases						
Net M&O Millage	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90	18.90
Net Taxes Levied	386,999,445	403,606,585	416,588,095	441,575,628	470,171,236	508,754,857
Net Taxes \$ Increase/Decrease	(5,010,190)	16,607,140	12,981,510	24,987,533	28,595,608	38,583,621
Net Taxes % Increase/Decrease	-1.28%	4.29%	3.22%	6.00%	6.48%	8.21%